Docket No.:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 F	- 03 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2142728 Original documents or copy thereof
CAN a a CCC	2 original accuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Connaught Laboratories Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
06/24/02	Name: Aventis Pasteur Limited
06/20/02	
	Address: 1755 Steeles Avenue West
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: M3R 3T4
Execution Date: February 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	· ,
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
08/778,570 January 3, 1997	
07/02/2002 GTOM11 00000298 192253 08778570	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael I. Stewart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,973	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Sim & McBurney	credited or debited to deposit account
6th Floor, 330 University Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oit Toronto Ottorio	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario	19253
Country: Canada ZIP: M5G 1R7	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael I. Stewart	June 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0127



Ministry of Consumer and

Ontario Commercial Relations CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that these articles are effective on

Ministère de to Consommation ct du Commerçe CERTIFICAT

Ceci certifie que les présents statuto entrent en vigueur la

DECEMBER 1 0 DÉCEMBRE, 1999

end D. 11

Oltractor / Directeur Businaes Corporations Act / Lai sur les sociétés par actions

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATUTS DE MODIFICATION

Form 3 Business Corporations Act

Formule número 3 Loi sur les compagnies 1. The name of the corporation is:

Dénomination sociale de la société:

C	0	N	N	A	ם	G	H	T	L	A	В	0	R	Α	T	0	R	I	E	S	L	I	M	I	T	E	D
L	_	$oxed{oxed}$		L.																							
<u> </u>																											
<u></u>							ليا																				

2. The name of the corporation is changed to (if Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société (s'il y a lieu): applicable):

A	V	E	N	T	I	S		P	A	S	T	E	U	R		L	I	M	I	T	E	D	/	A	V	E	N	Т	I
S		P	A	S	Ť	E	U	R		L	I	M	I	T	E	E													
Г																													

3. Date of incorporation/amalgamation:

Date de la constitution ou de la fusion:

1972 06 22

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

4. The articles of the corporation are amended as follows:

Les statuts de la société sont modifiés de la façon suivante.

To change the name of the Corporation to:

AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMITED/ AVENTIS PASTEUR LIMITÉE

PATENT

REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0128

 The amendment has been duly authorized as required by Sections 168 & 170 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act.

La modification a été dûment autorisée conformément aux articles 168 et 170 (selon le cas) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions.

The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (selon le cas) de la société ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification le

1999 12 10

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents statuts sont signés en double exemplaire.

CONNAUGHT LABORATORIES LIMITED

(Name of Corporation)
(Dénomination sociale de la société)

3y:*/Par:*__

Signature)

(Description of Office)

J. (Signature)
J. Mark Lievonen, President

REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0129



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

I, Sara Albin,

a duly appointed notary public for the Province of Ontario, residing at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, certify as follows:

- 1. I have compared the attached document with a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be the original Articles of Amendment issued the 10th day of December, 1999.
- 2. The attached document is a true copy of the original.

Dated at Toronto, Ontario this /4 day of January, 2000.

Sara Albin

A Notary Public in and for the

Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0130 OPE JC136

D\$

Please type Under the Paperwork			Application	08/	778,570
TRA	NSMITT	4L	Filing Date	01/	03/1997
	FORM	i	First Named	Lis	a E. Myers
(to be used for a	ll correspondence after	initial filing)	Group Art Unit	164	16
			Examiner Name	Mic	chael D. Pak
Total Number of Pag	ges in This Submission		Attorney Docket Numb	oer 103	88-664 MIS:ja
		ENCLOS	URES (check all that a	apply)	
Extension of Till Express Abando Information Disc Certified Copy Document(s) Response to M Incomplete App	tesponse inal its/declaration(s) me Request onment Request closure Statement of Priority fissing Parts/	Change Request	ent Papers pplication) g-related Papers to Convert a nal Application of Attomey, Revocation of Correspondence Disclaimer for Refund mber of CD(s)		After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice. Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): Change of Name
Firm		RE OF APPLICA	ANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	GENT	
	Michael . Stewart SIM & McBURNEY				
Signature	MISt & Dart	<u>'</u>			
Date .	June 25, 2002				
		CERTIFICA	ATE OF MAILING		
hereby certify that thi	s correspondence is be			ervice with s	ufficient postage as first class mail

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

JUN 2 6 2002 33

PTO/SB/17 (11-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required by espond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FI	EE	TR	AN	SMI	TTAL
		for	FY	200	1

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

\$40.	.00
-------	-----

Co	mplete if Known	
Application Number	08/778,570	_
Filing Date	01/03/1997	_
First Named Inventor	Lisa E. Myers	_
Examiner Name	Michael D. Pak	_
Group Art Unit	1646	_
Attorney Docket No.	1038-664 MISsia	_

ME	THOD OF PAYMENT					FE	E CALCULA	TION (co	ontinued)	
i come ind	ne Commissioner is hereby au dicated fees and credit any ov		Large E	Entity	IONA Small		ES			
Deposit Account	19253		Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee [Description	on	Fee Paid
Number			105	130	205		Surcharge - late	filing fee o	oath	
Deposit Account Name	Sim & McB	urney	127	50	227	25	Surcharge - late sheet	provisional	filing fee or cover	
r ch	arge Any Additional Fee Required		139	130	139	130	Non - English sp	ecification		
	der 37 CFR §§ 1.16 and 1.17		147	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a reque	est for ex pa	arte reexamination	
	plicant claims small entity status. e 37 CFR § 1.27		112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publi action	ication of S	IR prior to Examiner	
2. 🔲 Pa	ayment Enclosed:		113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publi action	ication of S	IR after Examiner	
CI	neck Credit card	Money Order Other	115	110	215	55	Extension for rep	oly within fir	st month	
	FEE CALCULATION	ON	116	390	216	195	Extension for rep	oly within se	econd month	
1. BASI	C FILING FEE		117	890	217	445	Extension for rep	oly within th	ird month	
	ity Small Entity		118	1,390	218	695	Extension for rep	oly within fo	urth month	
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$)	on Fee Paid	128	1,890	228	945	Extension for rep	oly within fif	th month	
101 710	201 355 Utility filing fee	1 00 1 0.0	119	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal			
106 320	206 160 Design filing fee		120	310	220	155	Filing a brief in s	u pport of ai	n appeal	
107 490	207 245 Plant filing fee		121	270	221	135	Request for oral	hearing		
108 710	208 355 Reissue filing fee		138	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institu	te a public	use proceeding	
114 150	214 75 Provisional filing		140	110	240	5 5	Petition to revive	- unavoida	ble	
	SUBTOTAL (1)		141	1,240	241	620	Petition to revive	- unintentio	onal	
			142	1,240	242	620	Utility issue fee (or reissue)		
2. EXTR	A CLAIM FEES	Fee from	143	440	243	220	Design issue fee			
	Extra Claims	below Fee Paid	144	600	244	300	Plant issue fee			
Total Claims	-20** = 0 X	= 0.00	122	130	122	130	Petitions to the C	Commission	er	
Independent Claims	- 3** = 0 X	= 0.00	123	50	123	50	Processing fee u	nder 37 CF	R § 1.17(q)	
Multiple Depe		= []	126	180	126	180	Submission of In	formation [Disclosure	
Fee Fee Code (\$)		cription	581	40	581	40	Statement Recording each	patent assi	gnment per property	
103 18	203 9 Claims in exces	ss of 20	146	710	246	355	(times number of Filing a submissi	on after fina	,	
102 80	•	aims in excess of 3	149	710	249	355	(37 CFR § 1.12) For each addition		n to be examined	
104 270		dent claim, if not paid					(37 CFR § 1.12	9(b))		
109 80	209 40 ** Reissue inde over original	ependent claims patent	179	710	279		Request for Cont		• •	
110 18	•	ms in excess of 20	169	900	169	900	Request for expe of a design applic		nination	
1	and over orig		Othe	er fee (:	specify)	Chan	ge of Name	· - ··		40.00
	SUBTOTAL (2)	\$0.00		·						
**or number p	reviously paid, if greater; For	Reissues, see above	*Red	luced b	y Basic	Filing	Fee Paid	SUBTO	ΓAL (3)	\$40.00
SUBMITTE	D BY							Complete (I	f applicable)	
Name (Print/1	(ype) Michae	l I. Stewart		Registra Attorney	tion No /Agent)			Telephone	(416) 595-	1155
Signature	Misterna	-						Date	June 25, 20	0.7

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0132

	·			
	2 6 2002	read the import	THIS ORDER Front information or rerse side	
DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM	& TRADENTAL	104 01	FICE USE ONLT	
MAIL TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Date Ume 25	5 2002	ITEM OR	VALUE FURNISHED	
Account No. 19-2253 Order No.				-
SIM & MCBURNEY 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE SUITE 6th FLook TORONTO, ONTARIO M5G 1R7				
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED		#	·	_
Serial No.: 08/778, 570				
Applicant: Myers et al.				
On Ref.: 1038-664 MIS	:ja			· ·
\$ 40 for Change of Na	me du	ocumens		
				
			······································	. •.
If additional space is meeded amach separate sheet.	ML	Hewart		· .
THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION		/Signatur	~)	
FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOL			M OR TYPHWRITE	

U.S. Department or Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20731 OFFICIAL BUSINESS

YOUR ORDER NO

6m.5mm M5G 1H7 **RECORDED: 06/26/2002**

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0133

SIM & MCBURNEY

ATTN: Comein Chan (CHAN)

330 UNIVERSITY AVE., 6th FLOOR
TORONTO, ONTARIO